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SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION TO B.A.LL.B(H) AND B.B.A.LL.B(H)
PROGRAMS FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25

TASK

I

TIME AND DATES

FIRST ROUND OF ALLOCATION AND ADMISSIONS

Declaration of First round of allocations

10:00 a.m., Saturday, June 22, 2024

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat

05:00 p.m., Saturday, June 22, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Department/ Centre/ College to Verify and
Approve the online applications

05:00 p.m., Saturday, June 22, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Thursday, June 27, 2024

Last date of online payment of fees by the
Candidates

Till 04:59 p.m., Friday, June 28, 2024

SECOND ROUND OF ALLOCA

TION AND ADMISSIONS

Declaration of Second round of allocations

10:00 a.m., Tuesday, July 02, 2024

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat

05:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 02, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Friday, July 05, 2024

Department/ Centre/ College to Verify and
Approve the online applications

05:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 02, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Saturday, July 06, 2024

Last date of online payment of fees by the
Candidates

Till 04:59 p.m., Sunday, July 07, 2024

THIRD ROUND OF ALLOCATION AND ADMISSIONS

Declaration of Third round of allocations

10:00 a.m., Wednesday, July 10, 2024

Candidates to “Accept” the Allocated seat

05:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 10, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Saturday, July 13, 2024

Department/ Centre/ College to Verify and
Approve the online applications

05:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 10, 2024
till 04:59 p.m., Monday, July 15, 2024

Last date of online payment of fees by the
Candidates

Till 04:59 p.m., Tuesday, July 16, 2024

The University may announce more rounds subject to the availability of vacant

seats, if any.

19th June, 2024
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